RECEIVED

08-27-2013

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2013AP000832-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

RODNEY VINCENT MCTOY,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND ORDER DENYING POST CONVICTION RELIEF, ENTERED IN THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE JOHN SIEFERT, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John T. Chisholm District Attorney Milwaukee County

Karine O'Byrne Assistant District Attorney State Bar No. 1018157 Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office 821 West State Street, Room 405 Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485 (414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF FACTS
ARGUMENT
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS DISCRETION IN SENTENCING MCTOY
A. Introduction
B. Relevant Law and Standard of Review4
II. THE SENTENCING RECORD ESTABLISHES A RATIONAL AND EXPLAINABLE BASIS FOR THE PROBATIONARY TERM IMPOSED
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Page

Harris v. State, 75 Wis. 2d 513, 250 N.W.2d 7 (1977)4, 5
State v. Bizzle, 222 Wis. 2d 100, 585 N.W.2d 899 (Ct. App. 1998)4, 5
State v. Echols, 175 Wis. 2d 653, 499 N.W.2d 631 (1993)5
<i>State v, Frey</i> , 2012 WI 99, 343 Wis. 2d 358, 817 N.W. 2d 4364
<i>State v. Gallion</i> , 2004 WI 42, 270 Wis. 2d 535, 678 N.W. 2d 197
<i>State v. Hall</i> , 2002 WI App 108, 255 Wis. 2d 662, 648 N.W.2d 416
<i>State v. Stenzel</i> , 2004 WI App 181, 276 Wis. 2d 224, 688 N.W.2d 20
